

810 E 7<sup>TH</sup>  
 PO Box 92  
 EUREKA, KS 67045  
 (620) 583-5561



**COPY**  
 Cement or Acid Field Report  
 Ticket No. **1832**  
 Foreman Shannon Feck  
 Camp Eureka, KS

Date <u>10-13-14</u>		Cust. ID # <u>1034</u>	Lease & Well Number <u>Madden A Unit #1</u>		Section <u>31</u>	Township <u>19S</u>	Range <u>6E</u>	County <u>Chase</u>	State <u>KS</u>
Customer <u>Range Oil Company Inc</u>				Safety Meeting SE DG SW CB	Unit # <u>105</u>	Driver <u>Dave G</u>		Unit #	Driver
Mailing Address <u>P.O. Box 781775</u>					Unit # <u>110</u>	Driver <u>Scott W</u>			
City <u>Wichita</u> State <u>KS</u> Zip Code <u>67278</u>					Unit # <u>141</u>	Driver <u>Chris B</u>			

Job Type Long String Hole Depth 2315 Slurry Vol. 54 Bbl Tubing \_\_\_\_\_  
 Casing Depth 2311 Hole Size 7 7/8 Slurry Wt. 12.7-13.8 # Drill Pipe \_\_\_\_\_  
 Casing Size & Wt. 5 1/2" @ 14 # Cement Left in Casing 6.24' Skoc J+ Water Gal/SK 9.0 Other \_\_\_\_\_  
 Displacement 58 Bbl Displacement PSI 700 Bump Plug to 1100 BPM Displace @ 5 BPM

Remarks: Safety meeting, Rig up to 5 1/2" casing, Break circulation w/ 5 Bbl H2O, mixed 100 # metasilicate pre flush w/ 12" Bbl H2O, 10 Bbl H2O spacer, mixed 170 SKS Thick set cement w/ 5 # KOL-SEAL/SK @ 13.7-13.8 #/gal. Shut down wash out pump & lines & displace w/ 58 Bbl H2O. Final pumping pressure of 700 PSI bumped plug to 1100 PSI. Good circulation @ all times while cementing. Release pressure, Plug & Float held. Rig down job complete.

"Thank you"  
 Shannon & crew

Centralizers on # 1, 3, 5, 7, 39 & 41

Code	Qty or Units	Description of Product or Services	Unit Price	Total
C102	1	Pump Charge	1050.00	1050.00
C107	50	Mileage	3.95	197.50
C201	170 SKS	Thickset Cement	19.50	3315.00
C207	850 #	KOL-SEAL @ 5 #/SK	.45	382.50
C108B	9.35 Ton	Ton mileage bulk Trk	1.35	631.13
C216	100 #	metasilicate (pre flush)	2.00	200.00
C113	5 Hrs	80 Bbl Vol Trk	85.00	425.00
C224	5000 gals	city H2O	10.00/1000gal	30.00
C504	6	5 1/2 centralizer	48.00	288.00
C703	1	5 1/2 AFV Flapper Valve insert	145.00	145.00
C421	1	5 1/2 Latch down Plug	230.00	230.00
			Sub Total	6894.12
			Sales Tax <u>6.15%</u>	282.30
Authorization <u>Say J Reed</u> Title _____			Total	7176.43

I agree to the payment terms and conditions of services provided on the back of this job ticket. Any amendments to payment terms must be in writing on the front of this job ticket or in the Customer's records at ELITE's office.